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4
13:25

2300 m
27.000 €

Autostart

Prix Barcelonnette
Rennpreis: 27.000 € (12.150 6.750 3.780 2.160 1.350 540 270)
PRIX BARCELONETTE Breed 5 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 27.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.300. 12.150, 6.750, 3.780, 
2.160, 1.350, 540, 270.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 177.000. The persons having won at least five 
breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 
All horses 

1
2300

ML: 6,0

Duo Seguinel
8j. al cui W (Hugo Du Bossis - Queridana)

Trainer: Jean-Pierre Lagenebre
Besitzer: N. Mondon
Züchter: M. Jean Pierre Lagenebre

Virgile Foucault

2021: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    30.070 € 2020: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    31.440 €13,4 170.840 €
01.10 Toulouse 5 16,0 2975B 23.000 J.Cl. Paulard Eclat De Mahey, Edi Josselyn, Era Des Ros
13.09 Beaumont De Lo 9 15,0 2400A 30.000 15,0 F. Clozier Express Evening, De Padd, Duc De La Mort
05.09 Auch 8 14,9 2825B 22.000 F. Clozier Daphne Clemaxelle, Full Date, Diamant De 
10.08 Langon-Libourne 5 15,8 2825B 23.000 3,6 F. Clozier Fleur Du Lupin, Eveil Du Lupin, Early Pactol
10.07 Enghien 5 13,4 2150A 49.000 10,0 M. Abrivard Emiliano Zapata, Elixir De Crennes, Duc De

2
ML: 6,0

Eckmuhl Jack
7j. b W (Kenor De Cosse - Myriade De Plomb)

Trainer: Mickael Cormy
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene
Züchter: M. Frédéric Heudiard

Martin Cormy

2021: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 8 Plätze    58.020 € 2020: 17 Starts - 4 Siege - 6 Plätze    67.510 €12,2 170.750 €
25.09 Vichy 3 12,2 1609A 6.000 3,8 Mme V. Boudier-Cormy Divine Monceau, Dassero, Eckmuhl Jack
24.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 1 13,8 2050A 26.000 4,9 Martin Cormy Eckmuhl Jack, Cilento, Cristal Jihaime
08.08 Aix-Les-Bains 3 2700B 28.000 Martin Cormy Eros Du Fosse, Express Evening, Eckmuhl 
01.08 Aix-Les-Bains 5 2700B 28.000 Martin Cormy Bacherra Du Moulin, Darco Poterie, Eliseo
25.07 Feurs 1 14,6 2850B Monte 24.000 5,5 A.P. Giraud Eckmuhl Jack, Donyx D'Hague, Cachou D'E

3
ML: 5,0

Epistolaire
7j. b W (Quaker Jet - Venus Du Granit)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie Sidere
Züchter: M. André Battal

David Bekaert

2021: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 8 Plätze    64.380 € 2020: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    27.550 €13,2 168.330 €
18.09 Vichy 3 20,9 4300B 6.000 5,1 Mme C. Huguet Blues Des Landiers, Bad Julry, Epistolaire
05.09 Feurs 2 17,9 2850B 3.000 Mme C. Huguet Eros Du Fosse, Epistolaire, Chipie Des Bord
22.07 Saint-Galmier 2 14,2 2675B 23.000 5,2 S. Peltier Darling Du Rabutin, Epistolaire, Elixir Castel
04.07 Saint-Galmier 3 14,6 2675B 23.000 7,5 M. Daougabel Cagnoise D'Agon, Cupidon Du Corbon, Epis
16.06 Marseille (À Borél 3 13,2 2300A 23.000 D. Bekaert Eden Julry, Cristal Jihaime, Epistolaire

4
ML: 43,0

Blacky De Cambron
10j. b br W [DE] (Onyx Du Goutier - Ingrid De 

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: G. Laumesfelt
Züchter: Ecurie De Cambron

Quentin Seguin

2021: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.130 € 2020: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    25.180 €13,3 168.130 €
07.10 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 26.000 V. Foucault Easy Atout, Fakir Du Ranch, Dazzle Jet
28.09 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 26.000 Q. Seguin Eagle Eyes, Delta Du Poret, Dream Along
26.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,4 2925B 39.000 52,0 S. Stefano Estero, Easy Maza, Caprice De Cosse
16.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,3 2925B 12.000 6,2 K. Thonnerieux Dino Du Riler, Erratum, Blacky De Cambron
26.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 33.000 66,0 V. Foucault Fetiche Atout, Eclair Gold, Diams De Bassie

5
ML: 3,0

Corps Et Ame
9j. b W (Jag De Bellouet - Palmia De Vandel)

Trainer: Jean-Remi Delliaux
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Damier
Züchter: M. Hugues Rousseau

Romain Le Creps

2021: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    16.540 € 2020: 10 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    42.240 €12,7 174.890 €
13.09 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 12,7 2700A 23.000 J. Koubiche Elixir Wind, Forban, Corps Et Ame
31.08 La Capelle dis 2775B 27.000 8,0 J. Van Den Putte Jr. Expresso Good, Enzo Slipper, Diva Beaure
11.08 Mauquenchy 7 15,0 2875B 27.000 34,0 F. Ouvrie Eros De Joudes, Etoile Du Perche, Drop De
10.06 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3025B 27.000 11,0 D. Bekaert El Presidente, El Valeroso, Eusebio D'Heripr
26.05 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2850B 27.000 6,7 J. Koubiche Echo Jiel, Celliott Morillon, Drop De Collevill

6
ML: 62,0

Baladin Du Reynard
10j. b W (Niky - Ninia)

Trainer: Jean Uroz
Besitzer: Ecurie Uroz
Züchter: Sté Civile Ecurie Du Reynard

Jean Uroz

2021: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.900 € 2020: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    20.090 €13,5 175.070 €
07.10 Marseille (À Borél 6 14,4 2300A 26.000 J. Uroz Easy Atout, Fakir Du Ranch, Dazzle Jet
12.09 Oraison 2 2675B 19.000 J. Uroz Eunis Du Patural, Baladin Du Reynard, Diva
29.08 Hyères 7 16,7 2650A 25.000 J. Uroz Espoir De Bellouet, Day Lou Ly, Ebabiela
16.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,7 2925B 12.000 41,0 J. Uroz Dino Du Riler, Erratum, Blacky De Cambron
11.07 Avignon 8 2675B 21.000 J. Uroz Eden Julry, Dazzle Jet, Diamant De Bolan

7
ML: 9,0

Ellington Dream
7j. b f W (Opus Viervil - Rasta Perrine)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ch. Anfossi
Züchter: M. Jean François Mary

Romuald Mourice

2021: 19 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    57.205 € 2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.940 €12,2 166.035 €
07.10 Marseille (À Borél 7 14,5 2300A 26.000 R. Mourice Easy Atout, Fakir Du Ranch, Dazzle Jet
19.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 15,9 2875B 21.000 L. Garcia Fastnet Du Hutrel, El Pardo, Fox Trot Cerise
09.09 Marseille (À Borél 1 12,9 2300A 23.000 M. Legros Ellington Dream, Festimata, Ensoleillee
27.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 12,3 2150A 29.000 39,0 N.Germain Lefevre Elmagnifico De Lou, Drole De Mec, Docker 
19.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 12,2 2150A 28.000 60,0 N.Germain Lefevre Fakir Du Ranch, Elmagnifico De Lou, Favori

8
ML: 59,0

Diamant De Bolan
8j. b W (Nil Du Rib - New Luck D'Aveze)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Bolan

Francois Tugend

2021: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    17.970 € 2020: 17 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    57.620 €13,2 176.820 €
08.08 Aix-Les-Bains 8 2700B 28.000 Y.A. Briand Eros Du Fosse, Express Evening, Eckmuhl 
26.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 14,0 2925B 33.000 24,0 Y.A. Briand Fetiche Atout, Eclair Gold, Diams De Bassie
18.07 Hyères 8 2650A 30.000 11,0 Y.A. Briand Elizir Du Home, Eagle Eyes, Emiliano
11.07 Avignon 3 2675B 21.000 Y.A. Briand Eden Julry, Dazzle Jet, Diamant De Bolan
27.06 Avignon 3 17,7 2675B 21.000 V. Foucault Esprit Mystic, Blacky De Cambron, Diamant 

9
ML: 33,0

Do Kiss Me
8j. b H (Imoko - Kiss Me Coulonces)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: P. Van Klaveren
Züchter: M. Paul Van Klaveren

Steve Stefano

2021: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.250 € 2020: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    51.710 €11,9 160.620 €
24.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 6 14,5 2050A 26.000 6,4 Y.A. Briand Eckmuhl Jack, Cilento, Cristal Jihaime
30.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,6 2925B 39.000 65,0 V. Foucault Easy Atout, Fetiche Atout, Figolu Frazeen
16.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,9 2925B 22.000 F. Tugend Easy Atout, Do Kiss Me, Estero
27.06 Avignon 6 18,4 2650B 24.000 V. Foucault Espoir Du Marny, Ellington Dream, Colvert 
16.06 Marseille (À Borél 8 13,5 2300A 23.000 L. Garcia Eden Julry, Cristal Jihaime, Epistolaire

10
ML: 24,0

Divallo
8j. b W (Gazouillis - Nowadays)

Trainer: Richard Gout
Besitzer: J. Leal
Züchter: M. Emile Gout

Laurent Gout

2021: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    39.680 € 2020: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    24.735 €11,6 159.325 €
24.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 4 14,3 2050A 26.000 7,5 E. Gout Eckmuhl Jack, Cilento, Cristal Jihaime
14.08 Hyères 4 14,8 2875B 23.000 15,0 E. Gout Formi, Ebabiela, Fanta Giulia
26.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 14,1 2925B 33.000 56,0 Laurent Gout Fetiche Atout, Eclair Gold, Diams De Bassie
16.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 15,5 2925B 22.000 Mlle J. Ohanessian Easy Atout, Do Kiss Me, Estero
07.07 Hyères 7 14,6 2650A 26.000 17,0 R. Gout Baccarat Tejy, Dark Side, Day Lou Ly

11
ML: 20,0

Daumesnil
8j. b W (Prodigious - Nicosia)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: J. Davet
Züchter: Ecurie H.L. Levesque

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2021: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    29.765 € 2020: 16 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    55.250 €12,9 165.723 €
08.10 Hyères 5 16,9 2850B Monte 26.000 40,0 Ch. Bouteiller Denver Du Chatelet, Go And Flash, Elton D
12.09 Oraison 5 2675B 19.000 Y.A. Briand Eunis Du Patural, Baladin Du Reynard, Diva
29.08 Hyères 6 16,3 2650A 25.000 S. Cingland Espoir De Bellouet, Day Lou Ly, Ebabiela
01.08 Aix-Les-Bains unpl 2700B 28.000 Y.A. Briand Bacherra Du Moulin, Darco Poterie, Eliseo
22.07 Saint-Galmier 7 14,5 2675B 23.000 19,0 K. Leblanc Darling Du Rabutin, Epistolaire, Elixir Castel

12
ML: 10,0

Ensoleillee
7j. b S (Singalo - Lambada Jet)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Yannick Lucien Pierre
Züchter: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Jean-Charles Feron

2021: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    16.150 € 2020: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    54.100 €12,9 157.200 €
07.10 Marseille (À Borél 5 14,2 2300A 26.000 N.Germain Lefevre Easy Atout, Fakir Du Ranch, Dazzle Jet
19.09 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2875B 21.000 N.Germain Lefevre Fastnet Du Hutrel, El Pardo, Fox Trot Cerise
09.09 Marseille (À Borél 3 13,1 2300A 23.000 N.Germain Lefevre Ellington Dream, Festimata, Ensoleillee
23.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,9 2925B 22.000 N.Germain Lefevre Ensoleillee, Emir Sly, Estournel Mouriez
16.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 15,9 2950B 29.000 46,0 R. Mourice Cagnoise D'Agon, Dazzle Jet, Dolce D'Eban
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13:25

2300 m
27.000 €

Autostart

Prix Barcelonnette
Rennpreis: 27.000 € (12.150 6.750 3.780 2.160 1.350 540 270)
PRIX BARCELONETTE Breed 5 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 27.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.300. 12.150, 6.750, 3.780, 
2.160, 1.350, 540, 270.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 177.000. The persons having won at least five 
breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 
All horses 

13
ML: 38,0

Chouchou Loulou
9j. b f W (Gazouillis - Klara De Genetine)

Trainer: Anthony Laigron
Besitzer: Th. Hourdouillie
Züchter: M. Hervé Chauve-Laffay

Anthony Laigron

2021: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.180 € 2020: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.940 €12,8 144.060 €
07.10 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 26.000 Anthony Laigron Easy Atout, Fakir Du Ranch, Dazzle Jet
18.09 Hyères 8 16,8 2875B 20.000 Anthony Laigron Ebabiela, Fenix Du Rabutin, Elogio Tejy
09.09 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 23.000 Anthony Laigron Ellington Dream, Festimata, Ensoleillee
29.08 Hyères 8 17,4 2650A 25.000 Anthony Laigron Espoir De Bellouet, Day Lou Ly, Ebabiela
07.07 Hyères unpl 2650A 26.000 14,0 Anthony Laigron Baccarat Tejy, Dark Side, Day Lou Ly

Ergebnis: Quoten:


